

ĐITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No(s).41/2017

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA ADVOCATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/03/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) In-person (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice issued on 24.3.2017 to respondent No.1, will
be returnable within eight weeks.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)

Assistant Registrar