

a1

ITEM NO.9+67

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 225/2017

BAHUJAN SAMAJ PARTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 209/2017

(With office report)

Date : 13/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

WP(C) no. 225/2017 Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Krishan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Prabhat, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Pujari, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

WP(C) no. 209/2017 Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Asad Alvi, Adv.

Mr. D. Vidyanandan, Adv.

Mr. Faiz Rizvi, Adv.

Ms. Saba Alvi, Adv.

for Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

for Intervenor(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P. Chidambaram, learned senior counsel appearing

for the petitioner makes a statement that the petitioner is

not pressing prayer no. 5 in Writ Petition(C) No. 225/2017.

2

Issue notice in the writ petitions w.r.t. the other prayers only.

Representations are made by Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel, Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned senior counsel and several other counsel appearing on behalf of certain other political parties that they propose to intervene in the writ petitions. They are accordingly permitted to file appropriate applications seeking intervention.

List on 8 th

May, 2017.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master