

v1

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 225/2017

BAHUJAN SAMAJ PARTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 209/2017

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Asad Alvi, Adv.

Mr. Faiz Rizvi, Adv.

Ms. Saba Alvi, Adv.

Mr. D. Vidyanandam, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Adv.

Mr. Arnab Vidyarthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Ms. Rukmani Bobde, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.

2

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Ayiala Imti, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters in the third week of July, 2017.

In the meantime, counter affidavit be filed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master