

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION PIL-W

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 41/2017

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, in person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Siunha, Adv.
Ms. Ayiala Imti, Adv.

UPON hearing in person & the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Election Commission of India. He seeks two weeks' time to enable him to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed. Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks from today, with a copy in advance to the petitioner.

The petitioner seeks two weeks' further time to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed. Rejoinder affidavit be also filed within two weeks from the date of receipt of the copy of the counter affidavit.

Post for hearing thereafter along with Writ Petition(C) Nos. 225 of 2017 and 209 of 2017.

(PARVEEN KUMAR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR