

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 41/2017

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 209/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 225/2017 (X)

(FOR intervention ON IA 38723/2017 and IA  
No.57668/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA  
No.66596/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 04-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, in person  
in WR 41/2017

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Asad Alvi, Adv.  
In WC 209/2017 Mrs. Saba Asad, Adv.  
Mr. Faiz Rizvi, Adv.  
for Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.  
In WC 225/2017 Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.  
For Mr. G.V. Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
(Election Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.  
Commission of India) Ms. Ayiala Imti, Adv.

For UOI Mr. Anish Kr. Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
for Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anja Thomas, Adv.  
for Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing in person and the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks an adjournment, so as to enable them to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit be positively filed within two weeks from today.

Post for hearing thereafter.

(PARVEEN KUMAR)  
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR